P16000000023

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| W15-79977 |

Office Use Only



300279504653

12/02/15--01016--020 **78.75

2016 JAN 11 PH 3: 36

JAN 2 2 2016

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Mike's Gardening Services, Inc.

| SUBJECT: | (ODODOSED CONDOD | TENAME MICENIA | UDb CUEPIN |
|---|--|--|---------------------------|
| | (PROPOSED CORPORA | ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u> | UDE SUFFIX) |
| Enclosed are an orig | ginal and one (1) copy of the an | ticles of incorporation an | d a check for: |
| \$70.00 Filing Fee | ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO | & Certificate o Status |
| FROM: | chael A. Cuencas | | |
| 316 | Nam 3 West Truslow Street | e (Printed or typed) | |
| *************************************** | | Address | |
| Ful | lerton, CA 92832 | | |
| | City | , State & Zip | |
| 714 | -446-8870 | | |
| Age-uni-Age/uni | Daytime 1 | elephone number | |
| mik | esgardeningservice@gmail.com | | |
| | E-mail address: (to be use | d for future annual report | notification) |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 11, 2015

MICHAEL A. CUENCAS 316 W TRUSLOW AVE FULLERTON, CA 92832

SUBJECT: MIKE'S GARDENING SERVICES, INC.

Ref. Number: W15000079977

We have received your document for MIKE'S GARDENING SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 615A00025986

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 21, 2015

MICHAEL A. CUENCAS 316 W TRUSLOW AVE FULLERTON, CA 92832

SUBJECT: MIKE'S GARDENING SERVICES, INC.

Ref. Number: W15000079977

We have received your document for MIKE'S GARDENING SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 015A00026673

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

| ARTICLE 1 NATE The name of the corp | ME Mike's Cardening Service oration shall be: | s, Inc. | s. if different is |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|--|
| ARTICLE II PRI | INCIPAL OFFICE | | s. if different is |
| 316 West Truslow S | Principal <u>street</u> address Street | Mailing addres | is, if different is: |
| Fullerton, CA 92832 | | | E A C. |
| | | | ************************************** |
| ARTICLE III PUL The purpose for whi | RPOSE To prove the corporation is organized is: | ide gardening and landscaping servi | ce. |
| | | | |
| ARTICLE IV SH | ARES | | |
| The number of shares | s of stock is: | | |
| ARTICLE V INI | TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS | | |
| Name and T | Michael A. Commun. (Donalds of | Name and Title: | |
| Address | 316 West Truslow Street | | |
| Address | Fullerton, CA 92832 | Address: | |
| | | | **** |
| | | | |
| Name and Ti | itle: | Name and Title: | |
| Address | | Address: | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Name and Ti | tle: | Name and Title: | |
| Address | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

| Name and Title: | | Name and Title: | |
|-----------------------|---|---|--|
| Addres | ss | Address: | |
| | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | |
| | REGISTERED AGENT . | | |
| | Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Heather Price - Nationwide Tax Consulting | of the registered agent is: | |
| Name: Address: | 7410 S US Highway 1 Suite 403 | •• • | |
| | Port St.Lucie, FL 34952 | _ | |
| | | _ | |
| | <u>INCORPORATOR</u> | | |
| The <u>name and a</u> | address of the Incorporator is: Michael A. Cuencas | | |
| Name: | | - . | |
| Address: | 316 West Truslow Street | _ | |
| | Fullerton, CA 92832 | | |
| I <i>RTICLE VIII</i> | EFFECTIVE DATE: | | |
| If an effective | • | (OPTIONAL) not be more than five business days prior or 90 business | |
| lays after the f | iling.) | | |
| | te inserted in this block does not meet the applicable effective date on the Department of State's records. | e statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as | |
| Havina haan na | amed as posistored asset to accent service of space. | ss for the above stated corporation at the place designated in | |
| his certificate, l | l am familiar with and accept the appointment as re | egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity | |
| 110 | We The | 10.15.15 | |
| 10 | Required Signature/Registered Agent | Date | |
| | | e true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a | |
| ocument to the | Department of State constitutes a third degree felo | ny as praviaea for in 8.617.155, r.s. | |
| | | | |

. . . .

,